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Upgradation of Navodaya Vidyalayas and Kendriya Vidyalayas


1142 # Ms. Indu Bala Goswami:


Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government proposes to change the names of Jawahar Navodaya

Vidyalayas and Kendriya Vidyalayas;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) whether there is any plan for upgradation of Navodaya Vidyalayas and

Kendriya Vidyalayas?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(SMT. ANNPURNA DEVI)


(a) & (b) There is no proposal to change the names of Jawahar Navodaya

Vidyalayas (JNVs) and Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs).


(c) JNVs are residential senior secondary schools from classes VI to XII while KVs are day schools from classes I to XII. The aforesaid schools are constantly being upgraded as per felt needs and technology for better learning outcomes and

management.


*****

